& Herefordshire
O Council

Agenda

Licensing Sub-Committee

Date: Monday 19 January 2026

Time: 10.00 am

Place: Conference Room 2 - Herefordshire Council, Plough
Lane Offices, Hereford, HR4 OLE

Notes: Please note the time, date and venue of the meeting.
For any further information please contact:

Matthew Evans
Tel: 01432383690
Email: matthew.evans@herefordshire.gov.uk

If you would like help to understand this document, or would like it in
another format, please call Matthew Evans on 01432383690 or e-mail
matthew.evans@herefordshire.gov.uk in advance of the meeting.



Agenda for the Meeting of the Licensing Sub-
Committee

Membership

Councillor Polly Andrews (Chairperson)
Councillor Dave Davies
Councillor Peter Hamblin



Herefordshire Council 19 JANUARY 2026

Agenda

Pages
PUBLIC INFORMATION

THE NOLAN PRINCIPLES
1. APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE

To receive apologies for absence.

2. NAMED SUBSTITUTES (IF ANY)

To receive any details of Members nominated to attend the meeting in place
of a Member of the committee.

3. DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST

To receive declarations of interest in respect of items on the agenda.

4. REVIEW OF A PREMISES LICENCE IN RESPECT OF: MAGAZIN | 11 -62
TIMISOARA, 22 COMMERCIAL ROAD, HEREFORD, HR1 2BD CALLED
BY THE LICENSING AUTHORITY AS A RESPONSIBLE AUTHORITY -
LICENSING ACT 2003

To consider an application for a review of a premises licence in respect of
Magazin Timisoara, 22 Commercial Road, Hereford, HR1 2BD called by the
Licensing Authority as a Responsible Authority under the Licensing Act 2003.







The Public’s Rights to Information and Attendance at Meetings

YOU HAVE A RIGHT TO: -

e Attend all Council, Cabinet, Committee and Sub-Committee meetings unless the business
to be transacted would disclose ‘confidential’ or ‘exempt’ information.

¢ Inspect agenda and public reports at least five clear days before the date of the meeting.

e Inspect minutes of the Council and all Committees and Sub-Committees and written
statements of deci
[...]
.

7. Leadership
Holders of public office should exhibit these principles in their own behaviour. They

should actively promote and robustly support the principles and be willing to
challenge poor behaviour wherever it occurs.

Marshall, Caroline (Democratic Services Officer) Page 1 09/01/26
Version number 3






OFFICIAL
AGENDA ITEM 4

& Herefordshire
O Council

Review of a premises licence in respect of: Magazin Timisoara, 22 Commercial
Road, Hereford. HR1 2BD called by the Licensing Authority as a Responsible
Authority- Licensing Act 2003

Meeting: Licensing sub-committee
Meeting date: Monday 19 January 2026 at 10:00hrs

Report by: Senior Licensing Technical Officer

Classification
Open

Decision type

This is not an executive decision

Wards affected
Hereford - Widemarsh

Purpose

To consider an application for a review of a premises licence in respect of Magazin Timisoara, 22
Commercial Road, Hereford. HR1 2BD called by the Licensing Authority as a Responsible Authority
under the Licensing Act 2003

Recommendation(s)
THAT:

The sub-committee determine the application with a view to promoting the licensing
objectives in the overall interests of the local community. They should give appropriate
weight to:

the steps that are appropriate to promote the licensing objectives;

. the representations (including supporting information) presented by all parties;
the guidance issued to local authorities under Section 182 of the Licensing Act 2003,
and;

. the Herefordshire Council Statement of Licensing Policy 2020 - 2025.

Reasons for Recommendations

Ensures compliance with the Licensing Act 2003

Further information on the subject of this report is available from
Senior LeadOfficer, 01432 261761, email: licensing@herefordshire.gov.uk

11



OFFICIAL

Alternative options
1. There are a number of options open to the committee in relation to the review:

a) The modification of the conditions of the premises licence;

b) The exclusion of any licensable activities from th
[...]
e in respect of: Magazin Timisoara, 22 Commercial Road, Hereford, HR1 2BD called by the Licensing Authority as a Responsible Authority - Licensing Act 2003
	Appendix 1
	Appendix 2
	Appendix 3
	Appendix 4
	Appendix 5
	Appendix 6
	Appendix 7
	Appendix 8
	Appendix 9
	Appendix 10
	Contents
	1. Introduction
	The Licensing Act 2003
	Licensing objectives and aims
	The guidance
	Purpose
	Legal status
	Licensing policies
	Licensable activities
	Authorisations or permissions
	General principles
	Licence conditions – general principles
	Each application on its own merits
	Additional guidance
	Other relevant legislation

	2. The licensing objectives
	Crime and disorder
	Public safety
	Ensuring safe departure of those using the premises
	Maintenance and repair
	Safe capacities
	Public nuisance
	Protection of children from harm
	Offences relating to the sale and supply of alcohol to children

	Table of relevant offences under the 2003 Act

	3. Licensable activities
	Summary
	Wholesale of alcohol
	Mobile, remote, internet and other delivery sales
	Regulated entertainment
	Late night refreshment
	Late night refreshment exemptions based on designated locations, premises types and times
	Unauthorised activities

	4. Personal licences
	Requirements for a personal licence
	Who can apply?
	Criminal record
	Issuing of personal licences by Welsh licensing authorities
	Licensing qualifications
	Relevant licensing authority
	Changes in name or address
	Specification of new designated premises supervisors
	Police objections to new designated premises supervisors
	Police objections to existing designated premises supervisors
	Convictions and liaison with the courts
	Licensing authority powers to revoke or suspend personal licences
	Relevant offences
	Disapplication of certain mandatory conditions for community premises
	Definition of community premises
	Management of the premises
	Police views
	Appeals

	5. Who needs a premises licence?
	Relevant parts of Act
	Premises licensed for gambling
	

Minutes of the meeting


 

Minutes of the meeting of Licensing Sub-Committee held at 
Conference Room 2 - Herefordshire Council, Plough Lane 
Offices, Hereford, HR4 0LE on Monday 19 January 2026 at 10.00 
am 
  

Present: Councillor Polly Andrews (chairperson) 
   
 Councillors: Dave Davies and Peter Hamblin 
 

  
  
Officers: Licensing technical officer and Senior Lawyer - Civil Litigation 

28. APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE  
 
No apologies for absence were received. 
 

29. NAMED SUBSTITUTES (IF ANY)  
 
There were no substitutes present at the meeting. 
 

30. DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST  
 
There were no declarations of interest made. 
 

31. REVIEW OF A PREMISES LICENCE IN RESPECT OF: MAGAZIN TIMISOARA, 22 
COMMERCIAL ROAD, HEREFORD, HR1 2BD CALLED BY THE LICENSING 
AUTHORITY AS A RESPONSIBLE AUTHORITY - LICENSING ACT 2003  
 
The Chairperson of the Licensing Sub-Committee introduced the item and explained that 
the premises licence holder of Magazin Timisoara was absent from the hearing. It was 
explained that the hearing would be postponed until 3 February to enable the attendance 
of the premises licence holder.  
 

The meeting ended at 10.11 am Chairperson 


